503032229 10/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3078829

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
PAUL I. SZABO				10/15/2014	
DANIEL WRIGHT				10/21/2014	
DAYNE MILLER				10/15/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	F5 NET	F5 NETWORKS, INC.			
Street Address:	401 EL	401 ELLIOTT AVENUE			
City:	SEATT	TTLE			
State/Country:	WASH	VASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98119	98119			
Application Number:		14452960			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(585)270-2179			
) the e-mail address first; if that is I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Phone:	•	585-270-2103			
Email: uspa		uspatentsroc@leclairryan.com	atentsroc@leclairryan.com		
-			LAIRRYAN, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION		
Address Line 1:		70 LINDEN OAKS			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		SUITE 210 ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		29553.1151			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CINDY SYLVESTER	CINDY SYLVESTER		
SIGNATURE:		/Cindy Sylvester/	/Cindy Sylvester/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/23/2014	10/23/2014		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=20141022_Ass	-				
30urce=20141022 Ass	ignment 29	9553_1151#page2.tif			



PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

"WE", Paul I. Szabo, Daniel Wright, and Dayne Miller ("ASSIGNOR(S)"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "METHODS FOR PROVIDING PER-CONNECTION REOUTING IN A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT AND DEVICES THEREOF" ("PATENT APPLICATION"), which:

- will be filed without this executed assignment ("ASSIGNMENT"). ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes the legal representatives for F5 Networks, Inc., of LeClairRyan, a Professional Corporation, 70 Linden Oaks, Suite 210, Rochester, New York 14625, who are associated with customer number 64553, to insert here in parenthesis this PATENT APPLICATION's U.S. Application Number and filing date, when known (U.S. App.
 - No. ______, filed on ______);
- ☑ was filed as U.S. App. No. <u>14/452,960</u> on <u>August 6, 2014;</u>
- \Box is filed concurrently herewith;

F5 Networks, Inc., a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of, acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the PATENT APPLICATION, including all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR(S), the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the PATENT APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR(S) agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the PATERYT APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Paul I. Szabo

5-04-2014 DATE

-1 of 2-

13688194.1 (29553.1151) (10.3120U1)

> PATENT REEL: 034022 FRAME: 0898

Ì <u>10-21-2014</u> DATE Daniel Wright plan 10-15-2014 DATE Dayne Miller

13688194.1 (29553.1151) (10.3120U1) -2 of 2-

RECORDED: 10/23/2014